

ALABAMA BOARD OF MASSAGE THERAPY

2777 Zelda Road Montgomery, AL 36106 334-420-7233 334-263-6115 fax

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

Case #2020-004 License # 2878

Respondent: Daqin Li, owner of Monterey Massage Center

November 13, 2019

Allegation: Daqin Li, owner of Monterey Massage Center violated Ala. Code § 34-43-11(b) and

Ala. Admin. Code r. 532-X-5-.03(1)(c) for employing unlicensed massage therapists. Board Action: Daqin Li surrendered the establishment license for Monterey Massage.

Case #2019-028 License # N/A

Respondent: Earl Williams, owner of When Muscles Cry

October 18, 2019

Allegation: Earl Williams violated Ala. Code §§ 34-43-8(a), 34-43-11(a) and 34-43-11(b) (1975 as amended) by performing massage therapy and operating a massage establishment without being properly licensed by the Board.

Board Action: Earl Williams entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Earl Williams was assessed a fine in the amount of \$500.00 and placed on probation for a period of one (1) year.

Case #2019-020BR License # 2878

Respondent: Daqin Li, owner of Monterey Massage Center

October 18, 2019

Allegation: Daqin Li, owner of Monterey Massage Center violated Ala. Code § 34-43-11(b) and Ala. Admin. Code r. 532-X-5-.03(1)(c) for employing unlicensed massage therapists.

Board Action: Daqin Li entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Daqin Li was assessed a fine in the amount of \$500.00 and placed on probation for a period of one (1) year.

Case #2019-029 License #4714

Respondent: Kenneth W. Young

September 4, 2019

Allegation: Kenneth W. Young violated Ala. Code § 34-43-15(b)(3), Ala. Admin. Code r. 532-X-5-.03(1)(d), 532-X-5-.03(2)(c), 532-X-07-.01(1)(i), 532-X-7-.01(1)(l), and 532-X-7-.01(1)(m) by engaging in unprofessional conduct.

Board Action: Kenneth W. Young surrendered his massage therapy license.

Case #2019-027

Respondent: Luis Villagomez License #4204

May 23, 2018

Allegation: Luis Villagomez violated Ala. Code § 34-43-15(b)(3) and Alabama Board of Massage Therapy Administrative Code Rule 532-X-5-.03(1)(d) by engaging in unprofessional conduct.

Board Action: Luis Villagomez surrendered his massage therapy license.

Case #2019-011 & #2019-019

Respondent: Yong Sun, owner of Rose Massage

July 12, 2019

Allegation: Yong Sun, owner or Rose Massage, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-11(b) and Ala. Admin. Code r. 532-X-5-.03(1)(c) for employing unlicensed massage therapists.

License # 2877

Board Action: Yong Sun entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Yong Sun dba Rose Massage was assessed a fine in the amount of \$1,000.00.

Case #2019-010 License # 2793

Respondent: Hao Lin owner of Sunny Massage, Inc.

July 12, 2019

Allegation: Hao Lin, owner of Sunny Massage, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-11(b) and Ala. Admin. Code r. 532-X-5-.03(1)(c) for employing unlicensed massage therapists.

Board Action: Hao Lin entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Bing Ji dba Mei Massage was assessed a fine in the amount of \$1,000.00.

Case #2019-017 License # 2822

Respondent: Bing Ji, owner of Mei Massage

July 12, 2019

Allegation: Bing Ji, owner of Mei Massage, violated Ala. Code § 34-43-8(a) and Ala. Admin. Code r. 532-X-5-.03(1)(c) for employing unlicensed massage therapists.

Board Action: Bing Ji entered into a Consent Agreement with the Board regarding the alleged violations. Pursuant to the Consent Agreement, Bing Ji dba Mei Massage was assessed a fine in the amount of \$5,000.00.

Case #2019-001 License # N/A

Respondent: Jose Manuel Ruiz ColonFebruary 21, 2019

Allegation: Jose Manuel Ruiz Colon violated Ala. Code § 34-43-8(a)(3) and 34-43-11(a) (1975 as amended) by performing massage therapy and operating a massage establishment without being properly licensed by the Board.

Board Action: A cease and desist notice was issued to Mr. Colon.

Case #2019-009 License # N/A

Respondent: TaNieka Wilson

February 21, 2019

Allegation: TaNieka Wilosn violated Ala. Code § 34-43-8(a)(3) and 34-43-11(a) (1975 as amended) by performing massage therapy and operating a massage establishment without being properly licensed by the Board.

Board Action: A cease and desist notice was issued to Ms. Wilson.